

BASIC REQUIRED FOOD LABELING COMPONENTS

LABEL EXAMPLE

Labels must comply with all applicable state and federal regulations. All information on the label must be truthful and not misleading. This label example is just one way to present the required information.

Ingredient List – Ingredients shall be listed by common or usual name in descending order of predominance by weight. Meaning, the ingredient that weighs the most is listed first, followed by the next heaviest ingredient, with the ingredient that weighs the least listed last. Any ingredient that is composed of two or more ingredients (sub-ingredients) must list those sub-ingredients parenthetically following the name of the ingredient. The label of any food that contains an ingredient that is or contains a protein from a “major food allergen” shall declare the presence of the allergen by its common or usual name either in the list of ingredients or placing the word “Contains” followed by the name of the food source from which the allergen is derived immediately after or adjacent to the list of ingredients (e.g. Contains: milk, eggs, wheat, soy).

Ref: CFR 21, Part 101.4

Statement of Identity – The *Statement of Identity* is the name of the food. The name shall be the common or usual name of the food and shall accurately identify or describe the basic nature of the food or its characterizing properties or ingredients. Foods that have a Standard of Identity must conform to all requirements of the standard

Ref: CFR 21, Part 101.3

Statement of Responsibility

– Shall include the:

Business Name
Street Address
City, State, Zip Code

All information in the *Statement of Responsibility* shall be continuous. If the business name is listed in the local telephone directory, the street address may be omitted. If the business name is listed in the local telephone directory, a Post Office Box may be used in place of the street address.

Telephone numbers, web-site addresses, and e-mail addresses are permitted, but not required. This type of extra information shall not be placed between the *Ingredient List* and the *Statement of Responsibility*.

Ref: CFR 21, Part 101.5

Buttermilk Chess Pie

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: BUTTERMILK (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK AND MILK, SODIUM CITRATE AND SALT), SUGAR, BUTTER (CREAM (MILK)), MOLASSES, EGG, EGG YOLK, CORNMEAL, CORNSTARCH, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR. CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER (CREAM (MILK)), WATER.

Agriculture Cookie Co.
8995 E. Main Street
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

NET WT 8 OZ (227 g)

BEST BY
JAN 14 2015

Keep Refrigerated

Net Quantity of Contents – The term “NET WEIGHT” - or an appropriate abbreviation - shall be used when stating the *Net Quantity of Contents* in terms of weight. The *Net Quantity of Contents* shall be declared in both the U.S. Customary System and the SI (metric system). The second declaration shall be stated parenthetically.

The quantity of contents shall be placed on the principal display panel. It shall be within the bottom 30 percent of the area of the label panel in lines that are generally parallel to the bottom of the package as it is designed to be displayed.

Ref: CFR 21, Part 101.7

Ref: FLPA, Title 15 – Chapter 39, 1453(a) (2)

ODA – Ohio Department of Agriculture

CFR – Code of Federal Regulations

ORC – Ohio Revised Code

FLPA – Fair Labeling Packaging Act

FALCPA – Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act

The principal display panel (PDP) is that portion of the package label that is most likely to be seen by the consumer at the time of purchase.

The 8 major food allergens are milk, eggs, tree nuts (e.g., almonds, walnuts, pecans), peanuts, wheat, soybeans, fish and Crustacean shellfish.

Perishable Food Sale and Date

– Home Bakery products that begin to diminish in quality in 30 days or less must be marked with a sale date that is easily understood by the consumer. The date indicates the period of peak quality. The period of peak quality is determined by the manufacturer.

ORC 3715.171

Keep Refrigerated – ODA recommends any product requiring refrigeration for food safety or to maintain quality bear the declaration “Keep Refrigerated” or a similar declaration to that effect.